

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1897

Published⁴,by/the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

> AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1897

RESOLVES

ß

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1897.

JOHN ROBERTSON-HOLLIS-MOSCOW,

Chapter 235.

Resolve in favor of Heirs of John Robertson.

Resolved, That the governor and council be authorized to draw their warrant on the treasury for the sum of two hundred and seventy-two dollars and eighty-nine cents, in favor of the heirs of John Robertson, late of Weld, being for so much money paid into the state treasury by the administrator of the estate of Alice Robertson, in default of legal heirs of said Alice Robertson, provided that before such warrant is drawn, the heirs of John Robertson shall give a satisfactory bond to the treasury of state, conditioned for the repayment of said sum to the state, if any heir of said Alice Robertson may demand the same.

Approved March 25, 1897.

Chapter 236.

Resolve in favor of an appropriation for the town of Hollis.

Resolved, That the sum of two thousand dollars be paid to the town of Hollis for aid asked by the selectmen of said town, and the same be divided as follows; five hundred dollars for the year eighteen hundred and ninety-seven, five hundred dollars for the year eighteen hundred and ninety-eight, five hundred dollars for the year eighteen hundred and ninety-nine, and five hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred; said sums to be applied toward the repairs upon the bridges across Saco river, and the approaches thereto.

Approved March 25, 1897.

Chapter 237.

Resolve in favor of granting aid in repairing and maintaining Babbitt Ridge road in town of Moscow.

Resolved, That one hundred dollars be and hereby is appropriated to aid in repairing and maintaining Babbitt ridge road in town of Moscow, to be expended under supervision of selectmen of Moscow.

Approved March 25, 1897.

Road in Moscow, in favor of.

Town of Hollis, in favor of.

108

Снар. 235

Heirs of John Robertson, in favor of.

ų,